Agenda ltem Summary

Public Works Committee Meeting Date: City Council Meeting Date: 1/22/19
1/15/M19

Staff Contact: Rod Johnson Petitioner: City of Rapid City
Location: West Memorial Park

Agenda Titie:

]Tpprove Change Order #2F for West Memorial Park Improvements Project # 2246 CIP # 51083
with Quinn Construction for a decrease of $29,4256.45.

Summary:

Approve Change Order #2F for West Memorial Park Improvements Project # 2246 CIP # 51083
with Quinn Construction for a decrease of $29,429.45. Final quantities adjusted to complete the

project.

Funding Source & Fiscal Impact (if applicable):

Fd T TCowGene | [Fod  TGesiCeier
609 7402

505 8912

505 8915

Budgeted [ | Not Budgeted

Recommendation:

Action: Approve
Notes:

City Council Options:

Attachments & Links:

Change order




